
NOAA OFFICE OF NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARIES (ONMS) 
SANCTUARY AND MONUMENT PERMIT CONTACT INFORMATION 

Site Mailing Address Contact Numbers Permit Contact(s) 
ONMS Headquarters Office 
Silver Spring, Maryland  

NOAA Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
1305 East-West Highway (N/NMS2) 
SSMC4 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
 

wk 240-533-0605 
fax 301-713-0404 
 
 
 
wk 240-533-0679 
fax 301-713-0404 

Vicki Wedell 
Permit, Consultations, and NEPA 
Coordinator 
Vicki.Wedell@noaa.gov 
 
Kate Spidalieri 
Kate.Spidalieri@noaa.gov 
 

Channel Islands 
National Marine Sanctuary 

Channel Islands Nat’l Marine Sanctuary 
University of California Santa Barbara Ocean 
Science Education Building 514, MC 6155 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 

wk 805-893-6424 
cell 805-705-1790 
fax 805-568-1582 
 
wk 805-893-6434 
fax 805-568-1582 

Sean Hastings 
Sean.Hastings@noaa.gov 
 
Ryan Freedman 
Ryan.M.Freedman@noaa.gov 
 

Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary 
P.O. Box 159 
Olema, CA 94950 
 

wk 415-464-5265 
fax 415-663-0315 

Lilli Ferguson 
Lilli.Ferguson@noaa.gov 
 

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
33 East Quay Road 
Key West, FL 33040 
 

wk 978-471-9653 
fax 305-293-5011 

Joanne Delaney 
Joanne.Delaney@noaa.gov 
 

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
(Cultural resource permits) 

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
(Upper Region) 
P.O. Box 1083 
Key Largo, FL 33037 
 

wk 305-852-7717 x 22 
fax 305-853-0877 

Brenda Altmeier (cultural resource 
permits) 
Brenda.Altmeier@noaa.gov 

Flower Garden Banks 
National Marine Sanctuary 

Flower Garden Banks National Marine 
Sanctuary 
4700 Avenue U, Building 216  
Galveston, TX 77551 

 

wk 409-621-5151 x 111 
fax  409-621-1316 
 
wk 409-621-5151 x 102 
fax 409-621-1316 

Emma Hickerson (research permits) 
Emma.Hickerson@noaa.gov 
 
G.P. Schmahl (all other permits) 
George.Schmahl@noaa.gov 
 

Gray's Reef National Marine Sanctuary Gray's Reef National Marine Sanctuary 
10 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 31411 

wk 912-598-2381 
fax 912-598-2367 

Becky Shortland 
Becky.Shortland@noaa.gov 
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Greater Farallones 
National Marine Sanctuary 
 
(Including Monterey Bay National 
Marine Sanctuary Northern 
Management Area) 

Greater Farallones National Marine Sanctuary 
991 Marine Drive 
The Presidio 
San Francisco, CA 94129 
 

wk 415-970-5255 
fax  415-561-6616 
 
wk 415-970-5247 
fax 415-561-6616 

Max Delaney 
Max.Delaney@noaa.gov 
 
Karen Reyna (alternate contact) 
Karen.Reyna@noaa.gov 
 

Hawai‘ian Islands Humpback Whale 
National Marine Sanctuary    

Hawai‘ian Islands Humpback Whale National 
Marine Sanctuary 
6600 Kalaniana’ole Highway, Suite 301 
Honolulu, HI 96825 
 

wk 808-397-2651 x 251 
fax  808-397-2650 

Malia Chow 
Malia.Chow@noaa.gov 
 

Monitor National Marine Sanctuary 
 

Monitor National Marine Sanctuary 
c/o The Mariners’ Museum 
100 Museum Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606 
 

wk 757-591-7333 
 

Tane Casserley 
Tane.Casserley@noaa.gov 
 

Monterey Bay 
National Marine Sanctuary 

Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
99 Pacific Street, Building 455A 
Monterey, CA 93940 
 

wk 837-647-1286 
fax  831-647-4250 
 

Sophie DeBeukelaer 
Sophie.DeBeukelaer@noaa.gov 
 

National Marine Sanctuary of American 
Samoa 

National Marine Sanctuary of American 
Samoa 
P.O. Box 4318 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
 

wk 684-633-6500 x 226 
fax 684-633-7355 

Joseph Paulin 
Joseph.Paulin@noaa.gov 
 
 

Olympic Coast 
National Marine Sanctuary 

Olympic Coast National Marine Sanctuary 
115 East Railroad Avenue, Suite 301 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

wk 360-457-6622 x 16 
fax 360-457-8496 
 
wk 360-457-6622 x 12 
fax 360-457-8496 

Liam Antrim 
Liam.Antrim@noaa.gov 
 
George Galasso (alternate contact) 
George.Galasso@noaa.gov  
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Papahānaumokuākea 
Marine National Monument 

Papahānaumokuākea 
Marine National Monument 
NOAA/IRC 
NOS/ONMS/PMNM 
1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176 
Honolulu, HI 96818 
 

wk 808-725-5805 
fax  808-455-3093 
 
wk 808-725-5831 
fax  808-455-3093 
 
wk 808-725-5823 
fax  808-455-3093 
 

Tia Brown 
Tia.Brown@noaa.gov 
 
Justin Rivera  
Justin.Rivera@noaa.gov 
 
Pua Borges-Smith (alternate contact) 
Pua.Borges-Smith@noaa.gov 

Stellwagen Bank 
National Marine Sanctuary 

Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary 
175 Edward Foster Road      
Scituate, MA 02066 
 

wk 781-545-8026  
fax 781-545-8036 
 
wk 203-882-6515 
fax 203-882-6572 

Ben Cowie-Haskell 
Ben.Haskell@noaa.gov 
 
Alice Stratton (alternate contact) 
Alice.Stratton@noaa.gov 
 

Thunder Bay National Marine Sanctuary Thunder Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
500 West Fletcher Street 
Alpena, MI 49707 
 

wk 989-356-8805 x 16 
fax 989-354-0144 

Russ Green 
Russ.Green@noaa.gov 
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